


River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 2 of 3 

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655  399 
 

SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION: 
 

B. The contractor is hereby authorized to perform the following work scope in the 100-N Area 

of the Hanford Site under Change Order No. REA-WCH-193: 
 

1. Prepare a Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD) memorandum and data management for 

Discovery Site No. 100-N-104, Raw Water Overflow Spillway; 
 
2. Perform cultural resource mitigation for Archaeological Site No. 45BN755 at Waste 

Site No. 100-N-96; and 
 

3. Remediate the following waste sites: 

 100-N-83 – Two Contamination Areas Found Near 116-N-1 

 100-N-84:2 – 100-N Area Fuel and Foam Pipelines  

 100-N-84:5 – 100-N Area Sanitary Pipelines 

 100-N-84:6 – 100-N Area Chemical and Process Sewer Pipelines 

 100-N-84:8 – 100-N Area Unidentified Pipelines within Planned Excavations 

 100-N-96 – 100-N Military Camp Disposal Pits 

 

C. Contract Modification No. 386, issued April 19, 2012, provided a Notice-to-Proceed (NTP) 

with an NTE limit of $50,000.00 authorizing WCH to initiate the procurement process to 

support future remediation of remaining waste sites in the 100-N Area.  WCH submitted 

Change Order Proposal No. WCH-REA-193, Revision 0, “Remove Treat and Dispose 

Memo for One and Remediation of Six 100-N Area Sites,” on June 18, 2012. 

 

D. As stated in paragraph A, above, this modification increases the NTE cost authority for 

WCH-REA-193 by $1,700,000.00, for a total NTE authority of $1,750,000.00 prior to the 

definitization of Change Order No. WCH-REA-193 in accordance with Contract Clause 

I.70.  Do not exceed the NTE amount provided herein without prior approval from the 

Contracting Officer via a modification to increase this amount.  Notify the Contracting 

Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the 

identified work.   

 

E. This modification does not add additional funds to the contract.  Accordingly, work under 

the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds 

which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, 

"FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)." 

 

F. The revised definitization schedule for this change order is as follows: 

 

Action Date 

Contractor Submittal of Technical, Cost, and Fee Proposal June 18, 2012 

Commence Negotiations September 20, 2012 

Mutual Agreement on Definitization of Change September 27, 2012 

Execute Contract Modification  October 4, 2012 



River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 3 of 3 

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655  399 
 

G.   Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below: 

  

 1.  WCH Ltr. No. 166273, S. L. Feaster to J. J. Short, RL, “Request for Equitable 

Adjustment WCH-REA-193, Revision 0, Remove Treat and Dispose Memo for One 

and Remediation of Six 100-N Area Sites,” dated June 18, 2012. 

 

 2.  Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 386, dated April 19, 2012. 

 

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.   

 

End of Modification 399 


	399 - Page 1 executed
	399 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation

